



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 879/2019, CRL.M.A. 34056/2019 , CRL.M.A.
34057/2019

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.N.Jha, Advocate

versus

SH.SANJAY SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None

+ CRL.REV.P. 880/2019, CRL.M.A. 34066/2019 (Stay)

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.N.Jha, Advocate

versus

SH. SANJAY SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.12.2022

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 10.05.2023.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 7, 2022/hb