



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

32

+ CRL.REV.P. 879/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34056-57/2019

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SH.SANJAY SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

33

+ CRL.REV.P. 880/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34066/2019

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SH. SANJAY SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.05.2023

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The report with regard to the notice issued to the respondent *vide* order dated 07.12.2022 reflects the remarks 'steps not taken'.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Re-notify on 04.10.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 10, 2023/sn