



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CRL.REV.P. 879/2019, CRL.M.A. 34056-34057/2019
SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
versus
SH.SANJAY SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun
Rahil, Mr. Srinivas, Mr. Karan
Chopra and Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Adv.

33

+ CRL.REV.P. 880/2019, CRL.M.A. 34066/2019
SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
versus
SH. SANJAY SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun
Rahil, Mr. Srinivas, Mr. Karan
Chopra and Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment due to non-availability of the arguing counsel, as also a period of *four weeks* to file written synopsis in compliance of the earlier orders as a last opportunity.
2. As such, renotify on 22.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/Ab